

## TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION

## Resolution regarding the Route 100 Committee

Whereas,	in May 2014 the Town Council appointed a Route 100 Committee and charged it with the preparation of a Route 100 Vision Plan; and
Whereas,	on May 27, 2015, the Town Council accepted the Vision Plan prepared by the Route 100 Committee and authorized the Committee to work on a Preliminary Engineering Plan; and
Whereas,	on June 14, 2016, Falmouth voters approved Question 1 concerning Route 100 Infrastructure Improvements; and
Whereas,	the next steps are to prepare Construction Documents for the Route 100 project.
	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OUTH ASSEMBLED THIS 11th DAY OF JULY, 2016, THAT:
	The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, instructs Town staff, consultant, and MaineDOT to take primary responsibility for the preparation of the Construction Documents; and
	The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, believes that periodic feedback by the Route 100 Committee on the work by Town staff, consultant, and MaineDOT over the next 12 months will be helpful; and
	The Town of Falmouth, Town Council, agrees to keep the Route 100 Committee active during this phase of the Route 100 project.
Attest:	Date:
Elle	n Planer, Town Clerk